

Hall of the House of Representatives
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001
Amendment Form

JBC 02/21/2001 (1)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1309

"AN ACT FOR THE WAR MEMORIAL STADIUM COMMISSION APPROPRIATION FOR
THE 2001-2003 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1309.

Amend House Bill No. 1309 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 3, delete "\$66,531 \$68,260" and substitute "\$71,531
\$73,260"

And

Page 2, line 28, delete "293,225 311,908" and substitute "298,225
316,908"

And

Page 2, line 30, delete "78,894 82,202" and substitute "80,521 85,565"

And

Page 3, line 6, delete "9,672,595 9,694,586" and substitute "9,679,222
9,702,949".

.JKA093

The Amendment was read _____

By: Joint Budget Committee

JKA/JKA

JKA093

Chief Clerk